RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 24-77

; 1	WHEREAS,	the Papago Tribe of Arizona has a long range planning pro-
2		gram; and
3	WHEREAS,	upon consideration of said program the Papago Council has
4		examined the various needs of the reservation; and
5	WHEREAS,	certain of those needs are of critical immediate importance
6		and do require assistance from special Appropriations of
7		FY-78 federal funds; and
8	WHEREAS,	the cooperation and assistance of various Federal Agencies
9		and of the United States Congress is required;
10	NOW, THEE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does
11		hereby designate (1) Tribal Government Development; (2)
12		Housing, Water and Community Development; (3) Education;
13		(4) Law Enforcement and the Judicial System; and (5) Roads,
14		as aspects of the Tribe's long range planning program show-
15		ing the greatest needs, and does hereby authorize the
16		Chairman of the Papago Council and his staff to prepare,
17		submit and request proper funding and coordination as is
18		necessary to meet these needs.
19	The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 1st day of April, 1977, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 834.0 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 0 absent, pur suant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (d) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approve by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Sec tion 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution	
20		
	llis not su	bject to review by the Secretary of Interior and is effective date of its enactment by the Papago Council.
24	THE PAPAGO COUNCIL	
25		
26		Max # Marris
27		MAX H. NORRIS, Vice Chairman
28	ATTEST:	
29		
30	Mary	June James DONES, Becretary
31	MARY JAME DONES, Secretary	
32		